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Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Å JULY 4, 2021 

St.  Lou is  

Parish Office 
Hours ................... Mon.-Fri. 8:00 am-4:00 pm 

Phone ................................... (812) 934-3204 

Fax ........................................ (812) 933-0667 

Residence Phone ................ (812) 933-0708 
 

Parish Staff 
Pastor, Fr. Stanley Pondo ............................... x 265 

 fr.stanleypondo@yahoo.com 

Associate Pastor, Fr. Jeyaseelan Sengolraj x 266 

 frjey@st.louisschool.org 

Deacon, Ronald Freyer ................... 934-3175 

 freyer13@etczone.com 

Business Manager, Scott Weekley ....... x 221 

 sweekley@st.louisschool.org 

Business Office, Tina Weber ................. x 280 

 tweber@st.louisschool.org 

Director of Religious Education,  

 Amy Tonges .......................................... x 249 

 religioused@st.louisschool.org 

Youth Coordinator, Carrie Wesseler ..... x 223 

 cwesseler@st.louisschool.org 

Director of Music & Liturgy,  

 Mike Fritsch .......................................... x 266 

 Susan Kohrman ................................... x 266 

 music@st.louisschool.org 

Parish Secretary,  

 Michelle Wachsmann........................... x 251 

 mwachsmann@st.louisschool.org 

 Brenda Moll .......................................... x 277 

 bmoll@st.louisschool.org 
 

Maintenance 
 Wade Ryle .......................... 934-3310, x 271 

 wryle@st.louisschool.org 

 Brian Lamping ................... 934-3204, x 231 

 blamping@st.louisschool.org 
 

School Office 
Phone ................................... (812) 934-3310 

Fax ........................................ (812) 934-6202 

Principal, Patty Mauer ........................... x 239 

 pmauer@st.louisschool.org 

School Secretary, Joan Riedeman ....... x 235 

 jriedeman@st.louisschool.org 

School Secretary, Tricia Gehl ............... x 236 

 tgehl@st.louisschool.org 

School Nurse, Lydia Gardner ................ x 283 
  

Parish Council 
Chairperson,  ...................................................  

V.-Chairperson,  .................................................  

Secretary,  ........................................................  
 

School Commission 
Chairperson, Liz Leising ................. 212-2411 

P.T.O.,  ......................... pto@st.louisschool.org 
 

Faith Formation 
Chairperson, Amy Tonges .............. 934-3204 

R.C.I.A., Darlene Hirt ...................... 934-2603 
 

Finance Committee 
Chairperson, Brenda Ratcliffe ....... 932-1449 
 

Parish Life Committee 
Chairperson,  .................................. 934-3204 

Respect Life, Jerry Ollier ................ 525-1854 
 

Bereavement Luncheon Committee 
Bonnie Hertel .................................. 212-1117 

Anita Brelage ................................... 934-3095 

Carmie Meyer .................................. 934-4922 
 

Perpetual Eucharistic Adoration 
Christy Moenter .................... (812) 239-9164 


